Australian

i
Institute of
AIP e

CURRENT
FUEL PRICES

WEEK ENDED SUNDAY, 17 JANUARY 2021

Understanding the relationship between market prices is
important to understanding the fuels market in Australia.

ﬁ '8 Retail petrol prices

'NATIONAL AND STATE' AVERAGE PRICES (cents per litre $A)

Weekly Average Since last Since last Since last
Cents per litre(cpl) week (cpl) month (cpl) year (cpl)
National Average 119.6 v -0.2 v -9.1 v -34.8
National Metropolitan Average 119.1 v -0.4 Vv -133 v -39.2
National Regional Average 120.5 A 0.2 v -0.8 v -26.2
Five Major Capital City Average 118.8 v -2.3 v 121 v -36.4
Sydney 119.0 A 3.5 Vv -18.0 v -42.6
Canberra 123.7 A 0.5 A 2.1 v -23.5
Melbourne 119.1 A 15 v -193 v -44.0
Brisbane 117.7 v -3.1 v -123 v -48.3
Adelaide 116.9 v -14.5 v -13.9 v -24.5
Perth 121.6 A 1.3 A 2.9 v -22.7
Darwin 118.4 A 2.2 A 2.4 v -23.0
Hobart 124.8 A 0.6 A 1.1 v -31.0
8} Other retail fuel prices
Other retail fuel prices
National Average Weekly A\(erage Since last Since last Since last
Cents per litre(cpl) week (cpl) month (cpl) year (cpl)
Premium Unleaded (PULP95) 134.8 A 0.2 v -9.3 Vv  -336
E10 116.0 A 0.3 v -119 v -36.8
Diesel 121.4 A 0.6 A 19 v -29.2
LPG 83.5 A 2.0 A 3.9 v -34.7




SR\ oesale fuel prices

Wholesale fuel prices

National Average

Since last
month (cpl)

SIRER
year (cpl)

Unleaded Petrol (ULP)
Premium Unleaded (PULP95)
E10

Diesel

International fuel and crude oil prices

International fuel and crude oil prices

National Average

Singapore Petrol - MOGAS95

Singapore Diesel - Gasoil 10ppm

Asian Crude Oil - Tapis

Asian Crude Oil - North Sea Dated (Brent)

Weekly Average Since last
Cents per litre(cpl) week (cpl)

110.6 A 1.7

120.2 A 1.7

112.2 A 1.9

109.9 A 0.5
Weekly Average Since last
Cents per litre(cpl) week (cpl)

49.6 A 2.5

495 A 2.6

46.6 A 24

45.2 A 24

> > > >

For more information visit www.aip.com.au

> > > >

3.8
3.7
3.7
15

Since last
month (cpl)
4.4
2.4
3.7
3.0

4 4 4 «

4 4 4«

-22.6
-22.0
-19.9
=288

Since last
year (cpl)
-15.7
-20.2
-19.0
-13.4




