

# CURRENT FUEL PRICES

WEEK ENDED SUNDAY, 17 JANUARY 2021

Understanding the relationship between market prices is important to understanding the fuels market in Australia.



#### 'NATIONAL AND STATE' AVERAGE PRICES (cents per litre \$A)

		•		
	Weekly Average Cents per litre(cpl)	Since last week (cpl)	Since last month (cpl)	Since last year (cpl)
National Average	119.6	-0.2	<b>▼</b> -9.1	-34.8
National Metropolitan Average	119.1	-0.4	<b>▼</b> -13.3	-39.2
National Regional Average	120.5	0.2	▼ -0.8	-26.2
Five Major Capital City Average	118.8	-2.3	<b>▼</b> -12.1	-36.4
Sydney	119.0	3.5	<b>▼</b> -18.0	-42.6
Canberra	123.7	0.5	<b>▲</b> 2.1	-23.5
Melbourne	119.1	1.5	<b>▼</b> -19.3	-44.0
Brisbane	117.7	-3.1	<b>▼</b> -12.3	-48.3
Adelaide	116.9	-14.5	<b>▼</b> -13.9	-24.5
Perth	121.6	1.3	<b>▲</b> 2.9	-22.7
Darwin	118.4	2.2	<b>▲</b> 2.4	-23.0
Hobart	124.8	0.6	▲ 1.1 <b>\</b>	-31.0



#### Other retail fuel prices

National Average	Weekly Average Cents per litre(cpl)	Since las week (cpl			Since last year (cpl)
Premium Unleaded (PULP95)	134.8	0.2	-9.3	_	-33.6
E10	116.0	0.3	<b>▼</b> -11.9	•	-36.8
Diesel	121.4	0.6	<b>1</b> .9	•	-29.2
LPG	83.5	2.0	<b>▲</b> 3.9	▼	-34.7



#### Wholesale fuel prices

National Average	Weekly Average Cents per litre(cpl)	Since last week (cpl)	Since last month (cpl)		Since last year (cpl)
Unleaded Petrol (ULP)	110.6	1.7	3.8	_	-22.6
Premium Unleaded (PULP95)	120.2	1.7	3.7	$\blacksquare$	-22.0
E10	112.2	1.9	3.7	$\blacksquare$	-19.9
Diesel	109.9	0.5	1.5	$\blacksquare$	-29.9



## International fuel and crude oil prices

#### International fuel and crude oil prices

National Average	Weekly Average Cents per litre(cpl)	Since last week (cpl)	Since last month (cpl)		Since last year (cpl)
Singapore Petrol - MOGAS95	49.6	2.5	4.4	$\blacksquare$	-15.7
Singapore Diesel - Gasoil 10ppm	49.5	2.6	2.4	$\blacksquare$	-20.2
Asian Crude Oil - Tapis	46.6	2.4	3.7	$\blacksquare$	-19.0
Asian Crude Oil - North Sea Dated (Brent)	45.2	2.4	3.0	$\blacksquare$	-13.4

### For more information visit www.aip.com.au

